\ 2011 - 2012 S6L Top Credit Leaders

Player

Jason Morey

Jim Bieleniewicz
Kim Snyder

Juan Rodriguez
Dave Dean

Sean Portelance
Steve Richter

Bill Sandigo
Richard Taliaferro
Joe Smouse

Jeff Morrissey

Mac Brannan

Bob Owen

Steve Oliva

Roy Durio

Paul "Mick" Mickela
Dave Mumma

Jeff Sulick
Matthew Nemeth
Charles Granieri
Frank Giammona II
Craig Birdwell

Eric Nyysti

Jan Rodriguez
Tony Groesbeck
Maureen McCracken
Dave Lewis

Erston Senger

* Total

Credits Won

1170.00

847.00

694.00

557.00

535.00

528.00

450.00

431.00

322.00

319.00

315.00

315.00

309.00

301.00

252.00

235.00

232.00

221.00

221.00

198.00

166.00

158.00

139.00

136.00

135.00

132.00

131.00

113.00

Total Events 35

Total Credits Paid

Events
Played
19
27
30
22
17
11
28
21
12
16
14
9
18
13
13
21
11
10
9
12
8

14

13
11

14

10807.00

Gross Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

12 3 1 1

7 4 2 0

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

5/27/2012

Handicap
Index
1.7
5.9
15.5
12.9
10.4
33
13.0
13.3
4.7
24.5
8.1
8.0
12.3
8.8
18.1
214
13.7
25.1
9.9
17.7
11.9
21.7
9.3
36.6
7.6
13.7
14.4

16.6
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Player

Richard Bean
Tom Windgassen
Richard Manning
Christine Cervettic
Mike Nez

Zach Wang

Barry Voegele
Jason Truckey
Jean Frasier
Jandy Hughes
Barry Knight
Manny Verdugo
Tom Ring

Neil Robinson
Bill M. Christensen
Mark Gallegos
Mathew Skinner
Scott Hawkins
Christopher Light
Joe Smith

Ian Hodge

Rick Jackowiak
Garrett Schultz
Tom Easler
Berkley Rourke
Brian Cosgrove
Rhonda Wolski
Don Desir

Randy Nussbaum
Bill Strain

Scott Antoszewski

* Total

Credits Won

109.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

72.00

69.00

62.00

61.00

51.00

51.00

44.00

43.00

39.00

36.00

32.00

31.00

28.00

26.00

21.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

Events
Played

Gross Flight Finishes

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Net Flight Finishes

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

Handicap
Index
15.5
18.2
17.9
4.4
9.7
Qualifier
9.3
11.0
37.3
20.6
27.9
9.7
Qualifier
254
13.0
Qualifier
20.1
17.3
13.7
15.4
13.2
6.8
Qualifier
Qualifier
17.6
36.4
Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier

314
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Player

William Ong
Richard Carroll
Ashish Gajjar
Dave Reinert
Del Prophet
Cobyanne Berglund
Gary Vance
Jerry Jinks
Kyle Fisher
Kurt Mead
Leslie Thomas
Clare Strain
Jess Lorona
Steve Hill
Chris Foley
Paul Pearson

Andrew Balderrama

* Total
Credits Won
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Events
Played

15

14

Gross Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

Handicap
Index
Qualifier
20.6
29.4
15.0
224
23.7
16.3
Qualifier
Qualifier
Qualifier
23.7
Qualifier
Qualifier
9.8
Qualifier
Qualifier

Qualifier
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