

2011 - 2012 SGL Top Credit Leaders

Total Events
Total Credits Paid

35 10807.00

5/27/2012

•											
Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Gross Flight Finishes 1st 2nd 3rd 4th					Fligh [.] 2nd	Handicap Index		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
Jason Morey	1170.00	19	12	3	1	1	7	5	6	0	1.7
Jim Bieleniewicz	847.00	27	7	4	2	0	6	6	1	6	5.9
Kim Snyder	694.00	30	0	0	0	0	10	6	1	3	15.5
Juan Rodriguez	557.00	22	8	0	0	0	7	6	2	2	12.9
Dave Dean	535.00	17	6	0	1	0	3	4	1	1	10.4
Sean Portelance	528.00	11	5	4	0	0	4	2	2	0	3.3
Steve Richter	450.00	28	7	0	1	0	4	5	4	3	13.0
Bill Sandigo	431.00	21	0	0	0	0	7	5	2	0	13.3
Richard Taliaferro	322.00	12	2	2	0	1	4	1	3	0	4.7
Joe Smouse	319.00	16	2	0	0	0	8	3	0	1	24.5
Jeff Morrissey	315.00	14	0	0	1	0	1	3	2	1	8.1
Mac Brannan	315.00	9	3	0	1	1	4	1	0	2	8.0
Bob Owen	309.00	18	1	1	0	0	4	6	3	2	12.3
Steve Oliva	301.00	13	0	0	0	0	3	0	4	2	8.8
Roy Durio	252.00	13	7	0	0	0	2	1	1	1	18.1
Paul "Mick" Mickela	235.00	21	3	0	0	0	4	2	1	0	21.4
Dave Mumma	232.00	11	2	0	0	0	3	2	3	1	13.7
Jeff Sulick	221.00	10	0	0	0	0	5	2	0	0	25.1
Matthew Nemeth	221.00	9	0	0	0	0	2	3	1	0	9.9
Charles Granieri	198.00	12	1	1	0	0	1	2	0	1	17.7
Frank Giammona II	166.00	8	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	0	11.9
Craig Birdwell	158.00	14	0	0	0	0	5	2	2	0	21.7
Eric Nyysti	139.00	6	0	1	1	0	3	0	1	2	9.3
Jan Rodriguez	136.00	6	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	36.6
Tony Groesbeck	135.00	6	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	7.6
Maureen McCracken	132.00	13	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	13.7
Dave Lewis	131.00	11	2	2	0	0	1	2	1	1	14.4
Erston Senger	113.00	14	0	0	0	0	3	2	1	0	16.6
_											

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

	* Total	Events	3					Fligh	Handicap		
Player	Credits Won	Played	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Index
Richard Bean	109.00	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	15.5
Tom Windgassen	105.00	9	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	2	18.2
Richard Manning	105.00	7	0	1	0	0	2	1	2	0	17.9
Christine Cervettic	105.00	3	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	4.4
Mike Nez	72.00	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	9.7
Zach Wang	69.00	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	Qualifie
Barry Voegele	62.00	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	9.3
Jason Truckey	61.00	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	11.0
Jean Frasier	51.00	8	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	37.3
Jandy Hughes	51.00	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	20.6
Barry Knight	44.00	4	1	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	27.9
Manny Verdugo	43.00	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9.7
Tom Ring	39.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifi
Neil Robinson	36.00	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	25.4
Bill M. Christensen	32.00	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	13.0
Mark Gallegos	31.00	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	Qualifi
Mathew Skinner	28.00	8	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	20.1
Scott Hawkins	26.00	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	17.3
Christopher Light	21.00	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	13.7
Joe Smith	18.00	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	15.4
Ian Hodge	17.00	7	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	13.2
Rick Jackowiak	16.00	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.8
Garrett Schultz	15.00	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifi
Tom Easler	14.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifi
Berkley Rourke	13.00	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17.6
Brian Cosgrove	12.00	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36.4
Rhonda Wolski	11.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualific
Don Desir	10.00	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	Qualific
Randy Nussbaum	10.00	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	Qualific
Bill Strain	9.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie
Scott Antoszewski	8.00	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	31.4

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played		Fligh 2nd		nishes 4th		_	t Fin	ishes 4th	Handicap Index
William Ong	2.00	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifier
Richard Carroll	0.00	15	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	20.6
Ashish Gajjar	0.00	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	29.4
Dave Reinert	0.00	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	15.0
Del Prophet	0.00	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22.4
Cobyanne Berglund	0.00	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23.7
Gary Vance	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16.3
Jerry Jinks	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifier
Kyle Fisher	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie
Kurt Mead	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie
Leslie Thomas	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23.7
Clare Strain	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie
Jess Lorona	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie
Steve Hill	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9.8
Chris Foley	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie
Paul Pearson	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie
Andrew Balderrama	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Qualifie